TRANSPORT DEPARTMENT
From
The Joint Transport Commissioner
(Rules),
Commissionerate of Transport and
Road Safety, Guindy,
Chennai - 600 032.
All the Zonal Officers in Tamil Nadu,

7 Month and
manufacture
year of As per codifications
8 Number of cylinders 6
9 Chassis number As applicable
10. Engine number or motor
number in the case of
battery operated vehicle
As applicable
11. Petrol/Mono Fuel
6.
Fuel used
3
(Communication of Type Approval
Certificate No. 930/2024)
12. H.P./BHP Electric Motor
13. Cubic capacity
14. Makers classiflcation MASERATI LEVANTE S EuTO
(Imported)
6
Wheel base 3004 mm
16. Seatinq capacity 5 in all
17. As applicable
18. ULW (unladen weiqht) 2184 Kqs.
19. G.V.W. (Gross vehicle
weight) or RLW (Registered
laden weight) as certified by
the manufacturer
20. Number, description, size
and ply rating of tyres as
declared by the
manufacturer
20(a) Front axle 26s/40 R21 10s W
20(b) Rear axle 295/35 R21 107 W
20(c) Spare Tyre
2L. Registered Axle Weiqht
21(a) Front axle (Faw) 1285 Kgs.
21(b) Rear axle (Raw) 1495 Kqs,
22. Dimension (in mm)
22(a) Overall lenqth
22{b',) Rear over hanq
22(c) 1981 mm
22(d) Overall heiqht 1696 mm
22G) Min. ground clearance
Based on the document verification of the vehicle by the Assistant
Secretary-Ill and based on the EC type approval certificate number
e3*2OO7/46* 0224*79t dated: 28.77,2079 issued by Ministero delle
Infrastructure e dei Transporti 'Departmento Per I Trasporti I-A Navigazion,
GLI Affari Generali ED IL Personale Direzione Generale per la Motorizzazione
DIV-3, it is certified that the vehicle complies with the provisions of motor
vehicle act 1988 and rules made there under.
316 Kw @ 5700 rpm
2979 cc
15.
Colou r
2780 Kgs.
5020 mm
Overall width
4